509039973 02/21/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI839702

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE BOEING COMPANY	05/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S. W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13870111

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3314440618

Email: Confirmatory.License@science.doe.gov

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY L HARNEY
Address Line 1: 9800 S. Cass Avenue
Lemont, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13/870,111 PSL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA LEON
SIGNATURE:	/PAULA LEON/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=13-870,111#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070292 FRAME: 0576

509039973



CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Name of Contractor: The Boeing Company

Contract No.: DE-FC36-99GO10285 Contract Clause: FAR 52.227-12

Title of Issued Patent: High Rate Fabrication of Compression Molded Components

Inventors: Marc R. Matsen, Mark A. Negley, William C. Dykstra, Glen G. Smith, Robert James

Miller

U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 13/870,111
U.S. Patent Issuance Number: 9,314,975
Filing Date: April 25, 2013
Issue Date: April 19, 2016

Boeing Docket No.: 12-0066-US-NP

The invention disclosure identified above was made in the performance of the subject contract. The invention disclosure was awarded to the Boeing Company by the Department of Energy "DOE".

The Contractor respectfully notifies the Contracting Officer that the Contractor has filed an application, and intends to retain the entire right, title, and interest in an invention pursuant to FAR 52.227.12.

The Contractor hereby confirms the Government has a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice, or have practiced for or on its behalf, the subject invention throughout the world.

Vanessa OlesenMay 9, 2024Vanessa OlesenDate

Patent Operations Administrator Boeing Intellectual Property

RECORDED: 02/21/2025

PATENT REEL: 070292 FRAME: 0577